451-3414071

250610-MN29
252155-MN29
45 9376 1119

452-3414057-01
—25 20-3003069 >, ‘\W

4513414068 @
3741-3414013-01 v

\\‘\ ‘ 14 250638-MN29
\\\ 15 452-3414057-01
16  451-3414032-01

NGEC 17 451-3414066

[18 451-3414062
119 452-3414063-10

)

\

s
&

451-3403010-01
469-3403022
252155-M2
250610-MN29
451-3403021
51-3403020

201540-N29
252157-MN2
250514-MN29
452-2801234
451-3414010-06

452-3414052-05

20 452-3414061-01
21 451-3414060

~ 22 469-3414056-01

2
14 250638-1M29

23 452-3003058-5
1.1.L6 E

452-3003059
452-3414054-12

20-3003077
20-3003076 \
469-3414078 N
~>
————
o
S -
e
36 20-3003072 e 0

37 250978-M29 \
34 252007-N29—&)
38 258040-M29 9 252157-N2 &

=

14 250638-MN29
15 452-3414057-01

Puc. 77. Kpemnenue pyneBoro ynpasieHust (3403) u tsiru pyneBbie (3414)
Fig. 77. Steering gear attachment (3403) and steering tie rods (3414)

CLI



9L1

1| 2 | 3 4 5 6 | 7 8
77 29 452-3003059 4531111230 1 laiika M 18x1,5 neBast Tru pyJIeBOii Tpanenuu Steering tie rod L.h. nut M18x1.5
30 452-3414054-12 453111 8643 1 Tsra pyneBoii Tparenuu Steering tie rod
31 20-3003077 4543110188 4 [lait6a ccheprueckast HYIKHSISI Lower cupped washer
32 20-3003076 4543110187 4 IITaii6a cchepuueckast BepXHsis Upper cupped washer
33 469-3414078 454316 3781 4 KosblLio 3aimTHOE Protective ring
36 20-3003072 4543110186 4 Konmna4yok npy>KMHHBbI Dished tooth washer
37 250978-1129 459553 1512 4 laiika M 14x1,25 Nut M14x1.25
38 258040-1129 459871 1051 4 AT 3,2x25 Cotter 3.2x25

I'PYIIIIA 35. TOPMO3A
GROUP 35. BRAKES

KonnuecTBo Ha noArpyry|
Quantity per subgroup
Ne Ne mo- OG6o3HaueHNe AeTaIN 3311 :33_ '3377:119
puc. | MM (cGopounoit enuHuILbY) Kox OKII YA3-3962
. Ha puc. . . VA3-39629 | o aa0ac HameHnoBaHue Description
Fig. Ref. N Designation of part OKII code YA3-3909 | oiomioiod
No. |Kel. INo (unit) YA3-39099 -
in Fig. VA3-2206 | YA3-39095
YA3-22069
YA3-3303
YA3-33039
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
Iloarpynna 3501. Topmo3a paGoune nepeanne U TOPMO3HbIE DapadaHbl
Subgroup 3501. Front Service Brakes and Brake Drums
78 1 3741-3501010 453135 1002 1 1 Topmo3 mepenHuit IpaBhIil B cOOpe Front r.h. brake in assy
2 3741-3501011 4531351003 1 1 Topmo3 nepenHuii JeBblil B cOOpe Front 1.h. brake in assy
3 469-3501040-01 454316 2048 2 2 LlvuiMHIp KOJIECHBIH MpaBhIil B cOope Wheel r.h. cylinder in assy
4 469-3501041-01 454316 2049 2 2 HwnHap KonecHBIi JIeBbIN B cOOpe Wheel Lh. cylinder in assy
5 M-2066-C 454311 0002 4 4 Yaiuka npy>KMHbI KOJIOIOK BEPXHSIS Shoe spring upper cup
6 M-2065-C 454311 0344 4 4 [pyXrHa TpHXUMHast KOJIOIOK Shoe pressure spring
7 M-2067-C 454311 0003 4 4 Yairka mpy>XWHBI KOJIOIOK HYDKHSIS Shoe spring lower cup
8 290605-1129 459952 1214 6 6 Bunt M8x12 Screw M8x12
9 469-3501070 454316 1798 2 2 BbapabaH TopMo3HOI Brake drum
10 3151-3501068 454321 0438 4 4 [Tane1 oropHbIii KOJOTOK Shoe anchor pin
11 3151-3501028 454321 0436 4 4 Brynka onmopHOro najblia KOJI0o0K Shoe anchor pin bush
12 3151-3501030 454321 0437 4 4 [ITaii6a omoOpHBIX MaJbIEB KOJIOI0K Shoe anchor pin washer



LLT

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
78 13 250515-1129 459553 1060 4 4 laiika M12x1,25 Nut M12x1.25
14 252137-112 459816 6068 4 4 [lai16a 12 mpyxuHHas Spring washer 12
15 469-3501049 454316 2534 4 4 Kosmayok nepenycKHOTo KiiarmaHa KOJeCHOTO HIVJIMHIpa Wheel cylinder bleeder valve cap
16 12-3501048 454511 0871 4 4 Kiamas nepenycKHOM KOJIECHOTO MIMHIpa Wheel cylinder bleeder valve
17 69-3507068 454315 0924 4 4 CrepxxeHb yallieK MPUXKUMHOM MPYXUHBI KOTOJOK Shoe pressure spring cup stem
18 4511-3506005 453111 4052 2 2 [ITyuep KolecCHOTO UUIMHIPA Wheel cylinder union
19 469-3501046 454316 2472 2 2 LunuHap KoyecHbIi npaBbIit Wheel r.h. cylinder
20 469-3501047 454316 2473 2 2 LIMTMHAD KOJIECHBI JIEBbIi Wheel Lh. cylinder
21 12-3501053 454511 0875 4 4 IpyXurHa KOJIeCHOro HUJIMHApA Wheel cylinder spring
22 12-3501035 454511 0862 4 4 [TpyxuHa cTsSKHAST KOJIOTOK Shoe return spring
23 469-3501095 454316 2588 4 4 Kononka B coope Shoe in assy
24 3151-3501107 454321 3249 48 48 3axsenka 4x9 GpUKIIMOHHOM HaKIaaKU KOJIOIKU Shoe friction lining rivet 4x9
25 20-3501105 454311 0571 4 4 Haknanka ¢hbpuKiimoHHast KOJIOIKT Shoe friction lining
26 469-3501090 45 4316 2532 4 4 Kononka ¢ ¢hbpukiimoHHoit Hak1aaKoi B coope Shoe with friction lining in assy
27 469-3501061-01 454316 4492 2 2 Macnootpaxarenb Oil slinger
28 51-3506013 454311 2180 8 8 IIpokinamka coeIMHUTETbHOM MYy(THI KOJIECHOTO IUJIUHIpa Wheel cylinder coupling gasket
29 3151-3501081 454321 1880 4 4 MydTta coenHuUTEIbHAS KOJECHOTO LIMJIUHAPA Wheel cylinder coupling
30 469-3501042 454316 2472 4 4 [Nop1ieHb KoJecHOro HWIMHAPA MEPEAHETO TOPMO3a B cOope Front brake wheel cylinder piston in assy
31 469-3501051-01 454316 2286 8 8 Konb1o ymioTHUTEIbHOE OPIIHS KOJIECHOTO HMJINHAPA Wheel cylinder piston sealing ring
32 20-3501058 454311 0570 4 4 Konmaxk 3almTHBII KOJIECHOTO LIMJIMHAPA Wheel cylinder protection jacket
33 452-3501085 453111 7887 2 2 TpyOka coemMHUTEIbHAST KOJIECHBIX IMJIMHIPOB B cOOpe Wheel cylinder connecting pipe in assy
34 452-3501082 453111 1325 2 2 Bonr coearHuTeNbHOM MYy(PTHI KOJIECHOTO LMIMHIPA Wheel cylinder coupling bolt
35 3151-3501038 454321 0390 4 4 BonT pery1mpoBoYHOro 3KCIIEHTPUKa KOJIOA0K Shoe adjusting eccentric bolt
36 352514-1129 459964 6022 2 2 [aii6a 12 Washer 12
37 69-3501037-01 454315 2844 4 4 [pyxuHa peryTupoBOYHOTO SKCIIEHTPUKA KOJIOIOK Shoe adjusting eccentric spring
38 3151-3501034 454321 0388 4 4 Brynka perymmpoBoYHOTO 3KCLIEHTPUKA KOJIOI0K Shoe adjusting eccentric bush
39 3151-3501036 454321 0389 4 4 DKCUEHTPUK PETYIMPOBOYHBIN KOJOIOK Shoe adjusting eccentric
40 3741-3501014 4531351272 1 1 ILuT npaBklii ¢ yCUIUTEISIMU B cOOpe R.h. anchor plate with stiffeners in assy
41 3741-3501015 4531351271 1 1 Iyt 7eBbIi ¢ yCUIUTENSIMU B cOOpe L.h. anchor plate with stiffeners in assy
42 3741-3501012 453135 1269 1 1 IIuT npaBsiit B cbope R.h. anchor plate in assy
43 3741-3501013 4531351270 1 1 IIut neBwiit B cOope L.h. anchor plate in assy
44 69-2304084 454315 0540 2 2 [Mpokianka MacaooTpaxkaTesst Qil slinger gasket
Ioarpymna 3501*. Topmo3a paGoune nepeqnne U TOPMO3HbIE Gapabanbl
Subgroup 3501*. Front Service Brakes and Brake Drums
79 1 3741-3501010-10 4531352166 1 1 TopMmo3 mepeaHMit IpaBbIil B cOope Front r.h. brake in assy



8LI

—29
30
3
32

37
38
39

40
41

42

44

I 151-3501652
/&7
469-3501042
717 7
469-3501051-01
I

13 250515-M29

1 3741-3501010

14 252137-N2

2 3741-3501011

15 469-3501049

16 12-3501048
17 69-3507068

3 469-3501040-01

4 469-3501041-01

4511-3506005

3

20-3501058

352514-M29
69-3501037-01

3151-3501034
3151-3501036

3741-3501014
3741-3501015

3741-3501012
3741-3501013

469-3501046
469-3501047

12-3501053
-

10 3151-3501068
11 3151-3501028
12 3151-3501030

5 M-2066-C
6 M-2065-C

7 M-2067-C

11 3151-3501028
12 3151-3501030
12-3501035

3151-3501068

8 290605-M29
9 469-3501070

20-3501105

469-3501090
27 469-3501061-01

69-2304084

Puc. 78. Topmo3sa pabouue nepenHre U TOpMo3Hbie 6apadanbl (3501)
Fig. 78. Front service brakes and brake drums (3501)



6LI1

1 2 | 3 4 5 6 7 8
79 2 3741-3501011-10 4531352167 | 1 TopMo3 nepeaHuit eBbIi B cOope Front 1.h. brake in assy
3 3741-3501040 4531352172 2 2 wnHIp KoJieCHBII MpaBblii B cOope Wheel r.h. cylinder in assy
4 3741-3501041 45 31352173 2 2 LyiHAp KOJMEeCHBIH JIEBBIN B cOOpe Wheel Lh. cylinder in assy
5 M-2066-C 454311 0002 4 4 Yaika OTXKMMHOM IPYKMHBI KOJIOAOK BEPXHSIS Front brake shoe pressure spring upper cup
6 M-2065-C 454311 0344 4 4 [Tpy>xvHa npr>XuMHast KOJ0J0K Front brake shoe pressure spring
7 M-2067-C 454311 0003 4 4 Yamrka OT)KUMHOM TTPY>KUHBI KOJIOJOK HYXKHSIS Front brake shoe pressure spring lower cup
8 290605-1129 459952 1214 6 6 Bunt M8x12 Screw M8x12
9 3151-3501070 4543212109 2 2 BbapabaH TopMo3HoOIit Brake drum
10 3151-3501068-10 454321 2190 4 4 [Tanew onopHbIit KOJTOIOK Shoe anchor pin
11 3151-3501030-10 454321 2188 4 4 [11ait6a OIMOPHBIX NAIbIEB KOJIOIO0K Shoe anchor pin washer
12 3151-3501028-10 454321 2187 4 4 Brynka onmopHoro najblia nepeaHero TopMo3a Front brake anchor pin bushing
13 3160-3502025 45 3149 0455 4 4 3aryika mura Anchor stopper
14 250515-1129 459553 1060 4 4 laiika M 12x1,25 Nut M12x1.25
15 252137-112 459816 6068 4 4 [aii6a 12 npyxuHHas Spring washer 12
16 20-3501058 454311 0570 4 4 Konmak 3alyMTHBI KOJECHOTO LIWIMHIPA Wheel cylinder dust cap
17 469-3501051-01 454316 2286 8 8 KosbL1o yriioTHUTEIbHOE TIOPILHS KOJECHOTO LIMJIMHAPA Wheel cylinder piston sealing ring
18 3741-3501042 4531352174 4 4 [TopieHb KOJIECHOTO IMJIMHIPA TIEpeaIHEro TopMo3a B coope Front brake wheel cylinder piston in assy
19 3741-3501057 4531352178 2 2 Konbuo ynopHoe Circlip
20 3741-3501046 4531352175 2 2 LInnvHIp KoJeCHBIN MpaBbIi Wheel r.h. cylinder
21 3741-3501047 4531352176 2 2 LynuHOop KOMEeCHBIH JIeBBIi Wheel L.h. cylinder
22 12-3501035 454511 0862 4 4 ITpyxuHa cTsSKHAST KOJIOAOK Shoe return spring
23 3151-3501095-10 4543212194 4 4 Kononka B cbope Shoe in assy
24 3151-3501107 454321 3249 48 48 3aksenka 4x9 HpUKIIMOHHON HAKITAKKN KOJIOIKH Shoe friction lining rivet 4x9
25 20-3501105 454311 0571 4 4 Haxknanka dpukiimoHHast KOJIOOKU Shoe friction lining
26 3151-3501090-10 4543212192 4 4 Kononka ¢ ¢hbpukiimoHHo# HakIaaKoi B coope Shoe with friction lining in assy
27 469-3501061-01 45 3135 4492 2 2 MacnootpaxareJb Oil slinger
28 69-2304084 454315 0540 2 2 IMpoknanka MmaciooTpaxaresst Oil slinger gasket
29 3741-3501013-10 4531352169 1 1 uT neBslit B cbope L.h. anchor plate in assy
30 3741-3501012-10 4531352168 1 1 [uT npaBblit B cOope R.h. anchor plate in assy
31 51-3506013 454311 2180 8 8 IIpokianka coeIMHUTETLHOM MYy(THI KOJIECHOTO IIMJIUHIpA Wheel cylinder coupling gasket
32 12-3501081 454511 0880 4 4 MydTa coenMHUTEIbHAS KOJECHOTO UIMHIPA Wheel cylinder coupling
33 452-3501082 453111 1325 2 2 BonTt coenuHnTeIbHON MYy()THI KOJIECHOTO IIVJIMHIPA Wheel cylinder coupling bolt
34 3741-3501085 4531352179 2 2 TpyOka coeaMHUTENIbHAST KOJECHBIX LIMJIMHAPOB B cOOpe Wheel cylinder connection pipe in assy
35 3151-3501048 454321 2189 4 4 Kunaman nepemnyckHO# KOIECHOTO IWJIMHIPA Wheel cylinder bleeder valve





